UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2134142104 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 12/07/2021 02:55 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20210801643692 ST/CO Stamp 1-659-052-688

410651476(A)	QUIT CLAIM DEED
3108 Ridge Road Lansing, IL 60432)))
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Roberta Buoscio, Esq.)

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED (the "Deed"), is made as of this day of August 2021, by the City of Chicago Heights on Illinois municipal corporation (the "Grantor"), whose address is 1601 Chicago Road, Chicago Heights, Illinois 60411 to the "Grantee", Candance Smith (the "Grantee"), whose address is 436 Concord Drive, Chicago Heights, Illinois 60411.

a single woman

WITHESSETH:

That the Grantor for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration (is improved by the Chicago Heights City Council pursuant to Resolution # 2021 - 67) in hand paid by the Grantee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does GRANT, REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN, SELL AND CONVEY unto the Grantee and its successors and assigns FOREVER, all of the real estate, situated in the County of Cook and State of Illinois and made a part hereof together with the structures, fixtures and other improvements affixed to or located on said real estate, together with all rights and appurtenances pertaining to such property; to wit:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: The West 14 feet of Lot 19, all of Lot 18 and the East 22 feet of Lot 17, in Flock 7, in Delt and Marsden's Forest Park Subdivision Unit No. 2, being a subdivision of part of the South 1/2 of the Southeast // of Section 19, lying South of a line drawn 738 feet South of and parallel to the East and West Center line of the Southeast // of s.i.d Section 19 and North of the North Right-of-Way line of the Michigan Central Railroad Co., in Section 19, Township 35 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Common Address:	330 West Hickory S	Street, Chicago	Heights, I	llinois
P.I.N.: 32-19-427-03	0-0000			

Signature page follows

EXEMPTION APPROVED

ON CLERK

ON OF CHICAGO HEIGHTE

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused its name to be signed to these presents on the day, month and year first set forth above.

•		GRANTOR: City of Chicago Heights, an Illinois municipal corporation
		By:
		Name: Thomas J Somer
STATE OF ILL NOIS)	Title: Corporation Counsel - City of Chicago Heights
COUNTY OF COOK))	SS;

I, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Thomas J. Somer, Corporation Counsel of the City of Chicago Heights ("City"), personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such personally appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged he/she signed and delivered said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said City, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNINE SHALL and Notarial Seal thic RACHEL M. VEGA Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 8/18/2022 Notary	26 day of <u>August</u> , 2021. a fel M. Maga Public
Exempt under provisions-of-35-11-68-200731-45,	
paragraph (b), real estate transfer act	
Signature of Buyer, Seller or Representative	Date: 8/26/E/
Exempt under provisions of Paragraph B, Section 93-0-27	
of the Goole Govern Real Estate Tax Transfer Ordinance.	Date: 8/20/21
Signature of Buyer, Seller or Representative	<u> </u>

Tax bills should be sent to:

Candance Smith, 436 Concord Drive, Chicago Heights, IL 60411

Document prepared by:

Thomas J. Somer, Esq., City of Chicago Heights, 1601 Chicago Road, Chicago Heights, IL 60411

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		29-Nov-2021	
REALESTATE	William	COUNTY:	0,00
1	/ in-	ILLINOIS:	0.00
		TOTAL:	00.0
32-19-427-	030-0000	20210801643692	1-659-052-688

2134142104 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Signature:	
υ Δ	or of Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before	
me by the said Qaint	
this 26 day of Cugust, 2021.	
Ox.	OFFICIAL SEAL RACHEL M. VEGA
	Notary Public - State of Illinois
Notary Public Rachel M. Viga	My Commission Expires 8/18/2022
	Charles of the State of the Sta
Tru	
The grantee or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge shows on the dead are as in the standard are said to the standard are said tof	dge, the name of the grantee
shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a lan	d tract is aithough noticed and
an innote corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do	husiness or accreing and hald the
to real estate in limitals, a partnership authorized to do husiners	s or accraige and hold that a most
estate in mimors, or other entity recognized as a person and ant	horized to do businessor acquire
title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.	000
Dated C-16 2021 Signatures //	A-STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STA
	And the state of t
Subscribed and sworn to before Grantee	br Agent Commission College Million
proportised and amorn to before	O STORY OF THE STATE OF THE STA
me by the said Game	The Control of the Co
me by the sale Comment	SOUTH STATE OF ILLIANOIS TO STATE OF ILLIANOIS
this 2 Gt day of Girage + , 2021.	1 10 1772 2
this 1200 day of 1000 day. , 2021.	17
	DEMETRIUS ALEXANDER COLE

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent Offenses.

Notary Public

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)